यूवि	नेयन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया पारा हल्ला कर ज आन्द्रा Andhra	A Government of India A Government of India Undertaking Corporation	
ISD/20-21/219			November 5, 2020
Deputy General Manag porate Relationships De		The Deputy General Man Listing Dept.	ager,

The Deputy General Manager,
Corporate Relationships Dept.The Deputy General Manager,
Listing Dept.BSE Ltd.National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,Exchange Plaza, Plot No.C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400 001.Mumbai-400 001.
Scrip Code-532 477Scrip Symbol/Series-UNIONBANK-EQ

Madam/Sir,

Ref:

Subject: Schedule of the Analyst / Institutional Investor Meet

In continuation to our intimation dated October 29, 2020 regarding the Board Meeting of the Bank scheduled on November 6, 2020 to consider and approve the Reviewed Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Bank for the Quarter and Half-year ended on September 30, 2020, we hereby inform that the Bank will host an Investor Conference Call with analysts and investors, wherein financial results of the Bank will be discussed. Details of the Conference Call are as under:

Conference Call -Dial Information:

conjerence date blat injermaa		
Date	Friday, November 6, 2020	
Time	06.15 PM (IST)	
Dial in Numbers:		
India : Universal & Mumbai	+91 22 6280 1394	
	+91 22 7115 8361	
Local Access Number	+91 70456 71221	
USA (08:45 AM)	1 866 746 2133 / +1 3233 868 721	
UK (01:45 PM)	0808 101 1573 /+44 2034 785 524	
Singapore (08:45 PM)	8001012045 / +65 3157 5746	
Hong Kong (08:45 PM)	800964448 / +852 3018 6877	

Details of the earnings call are being also made available on the Bank's website under following link: http://www.unionbankofindia.co.in/english/financial-result.aspx

The above information is conveyed in terms of Regulation 30 read with point 15 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III and Regulation 46(2)(o) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, monorpers

(Mangesh Mandrekar) Company Secretary